
Environmental Health Survey Results

Survey 
details

Southeast Los Angeles • February 2023

With the support of the California Air Resources Board (CARB), the Coalition for Clean Air (CCA) and Comité Pro Uno (CPU) 
conducted a community environmental health survey in the lead contaminated communities within approximately 1.7 miles 
of the former Exide lead smelter in October 2021. These communities include Maywood, Huntington Park, Bell, Vernon, Boyle 
Heights, and Commerce and are among the most environmentally-burdened in California. The survey used methodology 
adapted from the U.S. Center for Disease Control and Prevention’s Community Assessment for Public Health Emergency 
Response (CASPER) Toolkit to poll a random sample of households that were representative of the entire community.
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represented
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Total households 
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209
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21%
Households without 

health insurance
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27%

Our experience surveying people in community surrounding the former Exide facility points to a number of urgent health and 
environmental concerns. The results highlight a clear need for health services and reductions in environmental harms in this 
community. Southeast Los Angeles residents deserve to live in a healthy, safe environment. The full report is available online at 
CCAir.org/CAP.

11%

13%

29%

31%

33%

33%

33%

36%

Cancer

Asthma

Anxiety or Depression

Arthritis/Osteoporosis

Allergies

High Blood Pressure/Heart Disease

Overweight/Obese

Diabetes

Most frequent health conditions

48%

50%

51%

51%

58%

62%

18%

14%

26%

20%

18%

21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Contaminated Land

Soil Contamination in your Yard

Pollution from nearby Truck Traffic

Lack of Green Space

Pollution from nearby Industries / Factories

Outdoor Air Pollution

Very Concerned Somewhat Concerned

Households concerned 
about water quality

58%
Fear of going outside 

because of the 
environment

44%
Bothered by dust or dirt 

from nearby 
businesses

52%



Resultados de la Encuesta de Salud Ambiental

Detalles de la 
encuesta

Sureste de Los Ángeles • Febrero 2023

Con el apoyo de la California Air Resources Board (CARB), la Coalition for Clean Air (CCA) y Comité Pro Uno (CPU) realizaron una 
encuesta de salud ambiental comunitaria en las comunidades contaminadas con plomo dentro de aproximadamente 1.7 millas de 
la antigua fundición de plomo Exide en octubre de 2021. Estas comunidades incluyen Maywood, Huntington Park, Bell, Vernon, 
Boyle Heights y Commerce y están entre los más afectados por el medio ambiente en California. La encuesta utilizó una 
metodología adaptada del Kit de evaluación comunitaria para la respuesta a emergencias de salud pública (CASPER) de los Centros 
para el Control y Prevención de Enfermedades para encuestar una muestra aleatoria de hogares que fueran representativos de 
toda la comunidad.

Total de hogares
representados

21,960
Octubre

2021

Total de hogares
encuestados

209
Preocupaciones de Salud

Periodo de tiempo

Preocupaciones Ambientales

Nuestra experiencia encuestando a personas en la comunidad que rodea las antiguas instalaciones de Exide apunta a una serie de 
preocupaciones ambientales y de salud urgentes. Los resultados destacan una clara necesidad de servicios de salud y reducciones en 
los daños ambientales en esta comunidad. Los residentes del sureste de Los Ángeles merecen vivir en un entorno saludable y seguro. El 
informe completo está disponible en línea en CCAir.org/PAC.
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